ATLANTA METROPOLITAN STATE COLLEGE
eCore TUITION AND FEES
ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

TUITION AND FEES FOR eCORE COURSES ONLY

Credit
Hours Tuition Technology Institutional Total
1 $ 159.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 299.00
2 $ 318.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 458.00
3 $ 477.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 617.00
4 $ 636.00 $40.00 $100.00 $ 776.00
5 $ 795.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,035.00
6 $ 954.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,194.00
7 $ 1,113.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,353.00
8 $ 1,272.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,512.00
9 $ 1,431.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,671.00
10 $ 1,590.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,830.00
11 $ 1,749.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 1,989.00
12 $ 1,908.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,148.00
13 $ 2,067.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,307.00
14 $ 2,226.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,466.00
15 $ 2,385.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,625.00
16 $ 2,544.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,784.00
17 $ 2,703.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 2,943.00
18 $ 2,862.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 3,102.00
19 $ 3,021.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 3,261.00
20 $ 3,180.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 3,420.00
21 $ 3,339.00 $40.00 $200.00 $ 3,579.00

eCore Tuition and Fees

The tuition rate for eCore courses is applied separately from tuition for on-campus courses. A student's
residency status has no bearing on the calculation of tuition for eCore courses. The tuition rate for eCore
courses is $159 per semester credit hour, regardless of residency status. For tuition calculation purposes
only, the credit hours for eCore courses do not count toward the 15 semester credit hours that are needed
to limit tuition charges at the plateau tuition rates. The mandatory Institutional Fee ($100.00 or 200.00,
depending on credit hours ) and Technology Fee ($40.00) applies to all eCore course registrations.

In addition and where applicable, students will be charged the following fees:

1. Applied Music Fee - $60.00 per Credit Hour 5.Replacement Student Identification Card - $20.00

2. Annual Vehicle Registration - $25.00 6. Graduation Fee - $35.00

3. Late Registration - $50.00 7. Accuplacer Test-Student -$20.00, Non-Student $50.00
4. Lab Fee - $35.00 8. Application Fee - $20.00

9. Orientation Fee - $75.00




